

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18733/2013

SANGRAM MUDALI & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SUKANT MOHAPATRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19076-19077 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sneha Bhatnagar,Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Das K.K.,Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.
Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar,Adv.
Ms. Sangitaa Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the petitioner
and the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1,2 and
3 are present.

The learned counsel for the respondent
Nos. 1 and 2 has stated that he has already filed the
counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the respondent
No. 3 seeks and is given four weeks' time for filing
the counter affidavit. The other served respondents
may file the Counter affidavit within the period
provided above.

List again on 13.8.2014.

(M.K. Hanjura)
Registrar