

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18733/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/02/2013
in CRP No. 52/2005 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

SANGRAM MUDALI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKANT MOHAPATRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 19076-19077/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 12/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SENFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.SLP 19076-77/2013 Mr. S.P. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Yasobant Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Das K.K., Adv.

Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn course of hearing, Mr. Venugopal, learned senior
counsel appearing for the petitioners, suggested that the

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

controversy can be put to rest, if it is sent

for

Naveen Kumar

Date: 2014.09.17

17:02:10 IST

Reason: mediation to Delhi High Court Mediation Centre. To the
said suggestion, Mr. Y. Das, learned senior counsel has no
objection.

2

In view of the aforesaid, the matter is sent for
mediation to the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre.Parties are directed to appear before the Coordinator
of Delhi High Court Mediation Centre on 23.09.2014 at
11.30 a.m. Learned Mediator should expedite the
mediation.We expect that the parties who are related to each
other, shall understand the concept of amity, amiability
and solidarity and progress and act with an open mind and
participate in the mediation process.

Let the matter be listed on 8.12.2014 awaiting the mediation report.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER