

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18733/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/02/2013
in CRP No. 52/2005 passed by the High Court Of Orissa at Cuttack)

SANGRAM MUDALI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKANT MOHAPATRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 19076-19077/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 27/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dash, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashwant Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Das K.K., Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Yashita Dalmia, Adv.
Mr. Sangram M., Adv.
Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for both the parties
have agreed for mediation and they have also agreed to send

these matters for mediation before Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Patnaik, former Judge, Supreme Court of India.

In view of the aforesaid submissions made by the learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, we refer these matters to Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Patnaik to mediate and submit a report.

The Registry is directed to send a copy of this order to Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Patnaik, former Judge, Supreme Court of India to take his consent to mediate these matters. It is open for him to fix the terms and conditions to mediate the dispute between the parties. It is also open for the mediator to fix the date for hearing after consulting both the learned counsel for the parties.

Both the parties are at liberty to mention before the Mediator for fixing an early date of hearing. It is open for the learned counsel for the respondents to produce the copies of documents/judgments for perusal of the Mediator.

Bring up this matter along with the report of the Mediator.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER